10/27/2015 503541816

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3588443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN MANTSCH	10/15/2015
UWE STUMPP	10/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMT GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	DAIMLERSTR. 25
City:	FRITTLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	78665

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14847458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net **Correspondent Name:** RICHARD M. GOLDBERG Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 419**

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344/1/238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036892 FRAME: 0949 503541816

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (WE	, <u>Christian M</u>	ANTSCH and U	we STUMPP			
					(NAMES OF ASSI	GNORS).
residing at	<u>Petershäger</u>	Weg 59A, 32	427 Minden,	Germany ar	ıd	
	<u>Daimlerstr</u>	. 27, 78665 F	rittlingen	, Germany		
					resr	ectively,
have invented cer	tain new and useful impi	rovements in				
	SAFETY DEVI	CE FOR A MEDI	CAL NEEDLE		(TITLE OF INV	ENTION
for which I (we) h	ave filed U.S. Patent Ap					
			·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
WHEREAS,			····			
		cincipal place				
	<u>Daimlerstr.</u>	25, 78665 Fi	<u>cittlingen,</u>	Germany	(NAME OF AS	SIGNEE)
is desirous of obta	ining the entire right, titl	le and interest in, to a	nd under the said	improvements and	the said application	;
NOW THEREPOR						
consideration the	E, in consideration of the	ne sum of One Dollar	(\$1.00) to me (u	us) in hand paid, a	nd other good and	valuable
Chrict	receipt of which is herel	oy acknowledged, I (v	/e), the said			
					(NAMES OF ASSI	
riave solo, assigne	ed, transferred and set o		sents do hereby se			-
ite eucopeenre lan	OMT GmbH & Co		A205		(NAME OF AS	
said application an	al representatives and as id all divisions, renewals	signs, the entire right,	title and interest i	n, to and under the	said improvements,	and the
granted thereon ar	nd all reissues and extens	sions thereof, and I (v	ve) hereby authori	ze and request the	Commissioner of Pa	may be
the United States	to issue all Letters Paten	t for said improvemen	its to the said	as and request the	OGMINIGENORICE OF TE	itelita oi
	OMT GmbH & Co				(NAME OF AS:	SIGNEE
its successors, leg-	al representatives and as	signs, in accordance	with the terms of			
AND I (WE) HEREE	BY covenant that I (we)	have full right to con-	vey the entire inte	rest herein assigne	d, and that I (we) h	ave not
executed, and will	not execute, any agreen	nent in conflict herew.	ith.			
AND I (WE) HEREE	Y further covenant and	agree that I (we) will	communicate to s	aid		
	OMT GmbH & Co.	KG KG	outilities modelo (o o	INAME OF ACCI	GNEE), its successo	
representatives and	assigns, any facts knov	vn to me (us) respecti	ng said improveme	(IVAIVIE OF AGGI	unv legal proceeding	rs, legal
lawful papers, exec	ute any divisional, contin	uing and reissue applic	ations, make all ric	ints, and teatiny in a	erally do everything	possible
to aid the said	OMT GmbH & Co	. KG		,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
				_ (NAME OF ASSIG	GNEE), its successor	rs, legal
representatives and	assigns, to obtain and	enforce proper patent	protection for said	d improvements in	the United States.	
		7				
IN LESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I (we) hereunto	set my (our) hand an	d seal the day and	year set opposite	thereto.	
15	3 0 1			Touck !		
Date 15 1	0.2013.	. 2015	((LIWY-		L.S.
,			ISIGN	NATURE OF Christia	n MANTSCH)	
			,0,0,			
			•			
Date		2015				L.S.
			(SIGN	NATURE OF Uwe ST	TUMPP)	

PATENT REEL: 036892 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We	e), <u>Christian N</u>	MANTSCH and Uw	e STUMPP		
residing at	Deterchico	- Mo- FOX 204			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	Daimlerstr	r Weg 59A, 324 . 27, 78665 F	<u>2/ Minden,</u>	Germany an	
	<u> </u>	. 21, /6065 F	<u>cictingen,</u>	Germany	
have invented co	rtain new and useful imp				respectively,
nove invented ce		ICE FOR A MEDI	/IRT 1777		
for which I (we) I	have filed U.S. Patent Ap	polication No. 14/847 4	CAL NEEDLE	- 0 0045	(TITLE OF INVENTION)
			oo on on septeme	ero, 2015; and	
WHEREAS,					
	<u>having a p</u>	<u>rincipal place</u>	of busines	ss at	
	<u>Daimlerstr</u>	. 25, 78665 Fr	ittlingen,	Germany	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obta	aining the entire right, ti	tle and interest in, to ar	nd under the said ir	nprovements and	the said application:
consideration the	receipt of which is here	ne sum of One Dollar	(\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, ar	nd other good and valuable
Chris	tian MANTSCH a	nd Twe Carmon	e), the said		
have sold, assign	ed. transferred and set	over and by those area			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
	OMT GmbH & C	O KG	ents do nereby sen		and set over, unto the said
its successors, leg	jal representatives and a	ssians, the entire right	title and interest in	to and under the	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE) said improvements, and the
agin application of	in an divisions, renewal	s and continuations the	rent and all lette	re Patent of the 11	nited Ctatas subjet
Arguited thereout a	tin an icioonee ailn extel	isions thereof, and I tw	el hereby authorize	and requires the	Commissioner of Determent
the United States	to issue all Letters Pater	nt for said improvement	s to the said		and the state of the state of
	OMT GmbH & Co	. KG			(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, leg	al representatives and a	ssigns, in accordance v	vith the terms of th	nis instrument.	(MAINLE OF AGGIGNEE)
executed, and will	not execute, any agree	have full right to conv	ey the entire intere	st herein assigned	i, and that I (we) have not
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	not exceeded, any agreen	ment in connict herewi			
AND I (WE) HEREE	BY further covenant and	agree that I (we) will o	ommunicate to sai	d	
<u> </u>	OMT GmbH & Co	. KG		(NAME OF ASSIC	GNEE), its successors, legal
representatives an	d assigns, any facts kno	will to the tust respection	a said improvemen	te and teetity in a	ou local proposition size -il
iowidi papeis, exec	cute any divisional, contir	nuing and reissue applica	ntions, make all righ	tful oaths and gene	rally do everything possible
to aid the said	OMT GmbH & Co	. KG			
				(NAME OF ASSIG	NEE), its successors, legal
representatives and	d assigns, to obtain and	enforce proper patent	protection for said	improvements in t	he United States.
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I (we) hereunto	n cot my Invel band an			
	TELLECT, I (WC) HELECHIE	seciny (our) nand and	seal the day and y	ear set opposite t	hereto.
Date		, 2015			L.S.
			(SIGNA	TURE OF Christian	
			./ /	~ ~	
Date 23.10	. 15	. 2015	16	a Clotecia	
		, 20,0	JUN	TUBE OF LAWE ST	L.S.
			NUDICI	ITUDE OF JOWE ST	UIVIPPI

PATENT REEL: 036892 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 10/27/2015